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Date: 10/20/23
Time:15:51:54

Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23

Penn-Delco School District
Check Listing 2023-2024

Page: 1
BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - TD Bank
88884132 10/26/23 TRAINER, JOSEPH 10-2620-350-000-00-00-00-000 Security & Safety - ADMIN/SVC CTR $29.18
88884133 10/26/23 TANNENBAUM, DAVID 10-2619-580-000-00-00-00-000 Custodial Supv - Travel $258.72
10-2619-580-000-00-00-00-000 Custodial Supv - Travel $182.75
Check Total $441.47
88884134 10/26/23 SIEGERT, MARGARET 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $5.44
88884135 10/26/23 PORTNER, DEBORAH 10-2822-580-000-00-00-00-000 Travel & Associated Exp-Info Svcs $51.50
88884136 10/26/23 O'KANE, LAURA 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $13.76
88884137 10/26/23 MILLER, ALISON 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $47.74
88884138 10/26/23 LUTTEROTY JR., WAYNE 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $23.58
88884139 10/26/23 KING, JESSICA 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $13.76
88884140 10/26/23 KAISER, ANDREW 10-2515-219-000-00-00-00-000 Financial Accounting Services - Other $120.00
Group Insurance
88884141 10/26/23 JULIANO, ALBERT 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $8.65
88884142 10/26/23 GORDON, NICOLE 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $15.26
88884143 10/26/23 GLADFELTER, DUSTON 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $5.24
10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $105.06
Check Total $110.30
88884144 10/26/23 DENI, ELISHA 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $5.31
88884145 10/26/23 BUTERBAUGH, RYAN 10-2380-635-000-30-70-00-000 Office Of The Principal Services - $39.71
Meals/refreshments
10-2380-635-000-30-70-00-000 Office Of The Principal Services - $31.41
Meals/refreshments
10-2380-635-000-30-70-00-000 Office Of The Principal Services - $35.00
Meals/refreshments
10-2380-635-000-30-70-00-000 Office Of The Principal Services - $148.10
Meals/refreshments
Check Total $254.22
88884146 10/26/23 BURCH, JOSEPH 10-2620-350-000-00-00-00-000 Security & Safety - ADMIN/SVC CTR $50.00
88884147 10/26/23 ARRA, BRYAN 10-1110-580-000-10-00-00-000 Travel- Elementary $5.90
88884151 09/29/23 SEAMAN, DANIELLE 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs
88884152 09/29/23 SCARCELLI, CIARA 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs
88884153 09/29/23 QUINLEY, MEGAN 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $2,625.00
Tuition Reimburs
88884154 09/29/23 PASCERI, LISA 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $576.00
Tuition Reimburs
88884155 09/29/23 MILLER, ALISON 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,126.00
Tuition Reimburs
10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,126.00



Date: 10/20/23 Penn-Delco School District Page: 2

Time:15:51:55 Check Listing 2023-2024 BARO047k
Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23 Check # 00000001 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount

Bank Account:  10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - TD Bank

Tuition Reimburs

Check Total $2,252.00

88884156 09/29/23 MCGRENRA, MARY 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

Check Total $3,000.00

88884157 09/29/23 LARCK-FIORILLI, CORI 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $4,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884158 09/29/23 LANSBERRY, JAMIE 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884159 09/29/23 KOCHERSPERGER, S. JOSEPH 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884160 09/29/23 KING, JESSICA 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $575.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884161 09/29/23 HAZLETT, ELIZABETH 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,050.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884162 09/29/23 DYWER, MOLLY 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

Check Total $3,000.00

88884163 09/29/23 DIPIETRO, RENEE 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $288.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884164 09/29/23 BOCCELLA, ELIZABETH 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $4,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884165 09/29/23 BENSON, MEREDITH 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,500.00
Tuition Reimburs

Check Total $3,000.00

88884166 09/29/23 BARON, MARCUS 10-2271-240-000-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $300.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884167 09/29/23 ANDERSON, DAWN 10-2271-240-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,126.00
Tuition Reimburs

88884182 09/30/23 PENN-DELCO SERVICE 10-0462-063-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PDSSPA UNION DUES $364.63

SUPPORT
10-0462-063-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PDSSPA UNION DUES $964.65
Check Total $1,329.28

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals *** Bank Account Total $35,317.35
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
00122091 09/29/23 BENNETT, ROBERT 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-006 Officials-Boys JV Football $75.00
00122092 09/29/23 BURNS, EDWARD 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122093 09/29/23 CAREY, MIKE 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122094 09/29/23 CARLUCCI, RON 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122095 09/29/23 CIFUNI, LOUIS 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
Check Total $264.00
00122096 09/29/23 COTRUFELLO, ANDRE 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-006 Officials-Boys JV Football $75.00
00122097 09/29/23 CRESS, WILLIAM 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-010 Officials-Boys JV Soccer $68.00
00122098 09/29/23 DORAN, KEVIN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-006 Officials-Boys JV Football $75.00
00122099 09/29/23 GREGORY, MAUREEN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122100 09/29/23 HOOVEN, RICH 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-010 Officials-Boys V Soccer $84.00
00122101 09/29/23 HOUK, BOB 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-006 Officials-Boys JV Football $75.00
00122102 09/29/23 JACKSON, CHRISTINA 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122103 09/29/23 KENYON, ROBERT 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122104 09/29/23 LINKER, CHRIS 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-010 Officials-Boys JV Soccer $68.00
00122105 09/29/23 LONG, STEVE 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
00122106 09/29/23 LOOBY, KEVIN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122107 09/29/23 MCANDREW, THOMAS 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122108 09/29/23 MCGINN, MATTHEW 10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
00122109 09/29/23 MEEHAN, MICHAEL 10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-006 Officials-Boys JV Football $75.00
00122110 09/29/23 MITA, FRANK 10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
00122111 09/29/23 SHEA-PUGLIESE, KATHLEEN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122112 09/29/23 RAIHALL, STEVE 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-010 Officials-Boys V Soccer $84.00
00122113 09/29/23 SCHNELLENBACH, KAREN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
Check Total $162.00
00122114 09/29/23 WALLACE, KAREN D. 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122115 09/29/23 WHITE, MATTHEW 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
00122116 09/29/23 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION 10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $4,060.00
Educational Services -
10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $6,735.00
Educational Services -

Check Total $10,795.00
00122117 09/29/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $12.47
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $32.43
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
Check Total $44.90
00122118 09/29/23 GLOBAL ONLINE LANGUAGE 10-1110-650-000-10-10-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $715.00
SERVICES US INC. Supplies & Fees - Tech
10-1110-650-000-10-20-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $910.00
Supplies & Fees - Tech
10-1110-650-000-10-40-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $780.00
Supplies & Fees - Tech
10-1110-650-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies & Fees - Technology $910.00
10-1110-650-000-30-70-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $780.00
Supplies & Fees - Tech
10-1110-650-000-30-80-00-000 General Technology Supplies $1,105.00
Check Total $5,200.00
00122119 09/29/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-30-70-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $21,891.49
Electricity/8/17-9/18/23
00122120 09/29/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-30-85-00-000 SVHS FIELDS - Electricity/8/18-9/19/23 $109.54
00122121 09/29/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-10-40-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $5,097.51
Electricity/8/17-9/18/23
00122122 09/29/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-40-00-000 Natural Gas-Parkside/8/17-9/18/23 $131.68
00122123 09/29/23 PERFORMING IN EDUCATION, 10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $4,594.20
LLC
00122124 09/29/23 RICOH BUSINESS SYSTEMS 10-2540-442-000-00-00-00-000 Rental of Equipment - Copier - Print $995.00
Shop
00122125 09/29/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Telephone $287.19
00122126 09/29/23 VERIZON WIRELESS 10-2380-535-000-10-50-00-000 Cellular Phones - Principal $51.61
10-2620-535-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Cellular $103.22
Phones
10-2660-535-000-00-00-00-000 Security Services - Cellular Phones $35.84
10-2822-535-000-00-00-00-000 Cellular Phones - Technology Director $51.61
Check Total $242.28
00122127 09/29/23 WYNCOTE GOLF CLUB 10-3250-580-000-30-80-00-030 CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT-FOOD $20.00
10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-007 Entry Fees-GOLF $200.00
Check Total $220.00
00122128 09/29/23 WYNCOTE GOLF CLUB 10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-007 Entry Fees-GOLF $180.00
00122129 10/04/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $32.00
10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $288.03
10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $95.18
10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $191.94
10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $193.11
10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $61.99
10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $136.87
10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $192.91
10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $69.84
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $76.86
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $-119.99
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $-201.25
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Check Listing 2023-2024
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $2,212.99
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $121.89
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $43.76
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $271.44
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $88.55
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $32.98
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $43.46
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $49.48
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-122 Supplies-ART $107.94
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-150 Supplies-ENGLISH $115.08
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $74.99
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $17.73
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $100.67
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $-16.02
10-2120-610-000-30-70-00-000 Guidance Svcs - Supplies $259.89
10-2140-610-000-10-00-00-000 Psychological Services - General $70.00
Supplies
10-2140-610-000-30-00-00-000 Psychological Services - General $70.00
Supplies
10-2380-635-000-10-40-00-000 Principal Svcs - Meals/refreshments $22.70
10-2511-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Fiscal Services - $33.05
General Supplies
10-2511-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Fiscal Services - $-16.19
General Supplies
10-2520-610-000-00-00-00-000 Purchasing Services - General $8.25
Supplies
10-2822-650-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies & Fees-Tech Related $358.36
Check Total $5,088.49
00122130 10/04/23 BENEFIT RESOURCE, INC. 10-1110-219-000-10-00-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $245.00
Other Group Insurance
10-1110-219-000-30-00-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $245.00
Other Group Insurance
Check Total $490.00
00122131 10/04/23 COLLEGE BOARD 10-2120-810-000-30-80-00-000 Dues and Fees - Guidance $400.00
00122132 10/04/23 EBSCO PUBLISHING 10-2250-650-000-30-80-00-000 School Library Services - Supplies & $4,970.00
Fees - Technology Relat
00122133 10/04/23 FLICK, PENNI J & BREEN, 10-0421-500-000-00-00-00-001 Duplicate Taxes Payable $6,969.66
KAREN A
10-6999-000-000-00-97-00-000 All Other Revenues - Duplicate Pymnt $-35.00
Fee
Check Total $6,934.66
00122134 10/04/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $5.58
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $48.94
10-2380-635-000-30-80-00-000 Principal Svcs - Meals/refreshments $105.94
Check Total $160.46
00122135 10/04/23 INTERSTATE TAX SERVICE, 10-2519-330-000-00-00-00-000 Other Fiscal Services - Other $538.20
INC. Professional Services
00122136 10/04/23 JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC 10-2840-340-000-00-00-00-000 Other Prof Svcs-Data Process $1,650.00
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
00122137 10/04/23 KMC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 10-2630-414-000-00-00-00-000 Lawn Care Services-Grounds $5,344.00
LLC
00122138 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-50-00-000 Natural Gas-Pennell $96.21
10-2620-622-000-10-50-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $6,993.44
Electricity/PEN 8/18-9/19
Check Total $7,089.65
00122139 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-00-00-00-000 Natural Gas-District/SERVCTR $30.91
8/18-9/19
10-2620-622-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Electricity $2,142.23
Check Total $2,173.14
00122140 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-10-10-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $7,750.35
Electricity/AST 8/18-9/19/23
00122141 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-10-50-00-001 Pennell Field - Electricity/ PEN $523.79
STADIUM/8/18-9/19
00122142 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-10-00-000 Natural Gas-Aston 8/18-9/19/23 $85.53
00122143 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-50-00-000 Natural Gas-Pennell/8/18-9/19 $29.86
00122144 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-30-80-00-000 Natural Gas-SVHS/8/18-9/19/23 $494.36
00122145 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-00-00-00-000 Natural Gas-District/ ADMIN $29.86
8/18-9/19/23
00122146 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-622-000-30-80-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Electricity $23,049.32
00122147 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-10-00-000 Natural Gas-Aston/8/25-9/26/23 $2,947.75
00122148 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-30-70-00-000 Natural Gas-Northley/08/28-9/27/23 $3,085.87
00122149 10/04/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-10-20-00-000 Natural Gas-Coebourn/8/22-9/21/23 $481.52
10-2620-622-000-10-20-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Electricity $10,219.61
Check Total $10,701.13
00122150 10/04/23 PHILADELPHIA PERFORMING  10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $1,197.03
ARTS CS Schools
00122151 10/04/23 RUSH, MARYANNE MARGARET 10-0421-500-000-00-00-00-001 Duplicate Taxes Payable $4,619.95
10-6999-000-000-00-97-00-000 All Other Revenues - Duplicate Pymnt $-35.00
Fee
Check Total $4,584.95
00122152 10/04/23 SOUDERTON HIGH WRESTLING 10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-021 Entry Fees-WRESTLING $425.00
CLUB
00122153 10/04/23 UNITED CONCORDIA 10-5800-212-000-00-00-00-000 Dental Insurance $35.10
00122154 10/04/23 UNITED CONCORDIA 10-5800-212-000-00-00-00-000 Dental Insurance $869.40
00122155 10/04/23 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 10-2330-532-000-00-00-00-000 Postage - Tax Collectors $19.05
00122156 10/18/23 THE CERAMIC SHOP 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-122 Supplies-Sun Valley-ART $215.02
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-122 Supplies-Sun Valley-ART $1,705.37
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-122 Supplies-Sun Valley-ART $89.50

Check Total

$2,009.89
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
00122157 10/18/23 95 PERCENT GROUP INC 10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $253.00
00122158 10/18/23 AMERICAN ASSOC OF 10-1110-810-000-30-80-00-180 Dues and Fees-SCIENCE $45.00
CHEMISTRY TEACHERS
00122159 10/18/23 AMERICAN ASSOC OF 10-1110-810-000-30-80-00-180 Dues and Fees-SCIENCE $45.00
CHEMISTRY TEACHERS
00122160 10/18/23 ASTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 10-2660-350-000-00-00-00-000 Security Services - Security/safety $360.00
DEPARTMENT
00122161 10/18/23 BARNES & NOBLE ACCOUNT  10-1110-610-000-10-20-00-000 General Supplies-Coebourn $245.38
#6941751
10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $981.88
Check Total $1,227.26
00122162 10/18/23 BIO CORPORATION 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $77.85
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $390.99
Check Total $468.84
00122163 10/18/23 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY  10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $216.18
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $193.75
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $898.46
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $58.20
Check Total $1,366.59
00122164 10/18/23 CORE ESSTENTIAL VALUES 10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $760.00
00122165 10/18/23 DCIU 10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $1,800.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $690.00
10-2822-438-000-00-00-00-000 Technical Services $6,566.00
Check Total $9,056.00
00122166 10/18/23 DE HART & SON 10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $28.39
General Supplies
10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $29.79
General Supplies
10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $48.29
General Supplies
Check Total $106.47
00122167 10/18/23 DELL MARKETING L.P. 10-2822-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Info Svcs $9,551.68
00122168 10/18/23 DUFF COMPANY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $296.40
00122169 10/18/23 EASTERN GENERATOR SALES 10-2620-432-000-10-20-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Coebourn $1,050.28
AND SERVICE, INC
00122170 10/18/23 EDUCERE, LLC 10-1110-323-060-30-00-00-000 Cyber Academy - Web Based $4,788.00
Instruction
00122171 10/18/23 EKOS 10-2720-650-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Operation Services - Supplies $2,440.00
& Fees - Technology Re
00122172 10/18/23 EMBI TEC 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $1,344.00
00122173 10/18/23 ENERGY TRANSFER 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $1,268.99

SOLUTIONS LLC
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00122174 10/18/23 EUROFINS ENVIROLMENTAL 10-3310-430-000-00-00-00-000 Repairs & Maintenance - Pool $472.50
TESTING PHL
00122175 10/18/23 F.W. WEBB COMPANY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $108.26
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $306.50
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $414.46
Check Total $829.22
00122176 10/18/23 F.W. WEBB COMPANY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $160.82
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $461.91
Check Total $622.73
00122177 10/18/23 HEARTLINE PRESS INC 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $210.00
00122178 10/18/23 IPS GLOBAL 10-2822-650-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies & Fees-Tech Related $497.60
00122179 10/18/23 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY 10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $76.61
COMPANY, INC.
00122180 10/18/23 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10-2250-640-000-30-70-00-000 Library Svcs - Books-Northley $2,246.42
00122181 10/18/23 KAMCO BUILDING SUPPLY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $190.74
00122182 10/18/23 KELLY SERVICES, INC. 10-1110-329-000-10-10-00-000 Substitute Teachers-ASTON $708.76
10-1110-329-000-10-20-00-000 Substitute Teachers-COEBOURN $3,456.00
10-1110-329-000-10-40-00-000 Substitute Teachers-PARKSIDE $168.75
10-1110-329-000-10-50-00-000 Substitute Teachers-Pennell $2,041.88
10-1110-329-000-10-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY 6th $281.25
10-1110-329-000-30-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY $1,406.25
10-1110-329-000-30-80-00-000 Substitute Teachers-SUN VALLEY $2,976.75
10-1241-329-000-10-10-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $108.00
Professional Educational Service
10-1241-329-000-10-20-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $432.00
Professional Educational Service
Check Total $11,579.64
00122183 10/18/23 KID-INSPIRED CLASSROOM 10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $79.99
00122184 10/18/23 KMC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 10-2630-414-000-00-00-00-000 Lawn Care Services-Grounds $3,520.00
LLC
00122185 10/18/23 KURTZ BROTHERS 10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $290.50
10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $511.31
Check Total $801.81
00122186 10/18/23 LAKESHORE LEARNING 10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $42.93
MATERIALS
00122187 10/18/23 LEARNWELL SERVICES 10-1110-568-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition To PRRI's & Detention Ctr $1,187.02
00122188 10/18/23 MAIN LINE COMMERCIAL 10-3310-430-000-00-00-00-000 Repairs & Maintenance - Pool $745.00
POOLS, INC
00122189 10/18/23 MARK S. GUSLER dba MARK 10-2630-430-000-00-00-00-000 Repair & Maint-Grounds-District $8,850.00
GUSLER TREE SER.
00122190 10/18/23 MATH MEDIC 10-1110-650-000-30-80-00-170 Technology Supplies - MATH $395.00
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00122191 10/18/23 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION INC 10-1110-640-000-30-00-00-000 Texbooks-Secondary $1,460.40
00122192 10/18/23 MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS 10-2620-432-000-00-00-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-District $2,570.00
ASSOCIATES, LLC
10-2620-432-000-30-80-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Sun Valley $375.00
Check Total $2,945.00
00122193 10/18/23 MUNRO PRINTING & GRAPHIC 10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-035 Athletic Supplies-Tickets $575.00
DESIGN
00122194 10/18/23 MVP 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $136.00
00122195 10/18/23 NAESP/PAESP 10-2380-810-000-10-10-00-000 Dues-Principal $605.00
00122196 10/18/23 NASCO 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-240 Supplies-Sun Valley-HOME EC $1,218.73
00122197 10/18/23 OFFICE BASICS INC 10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $59.84
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $23.31
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $438.95
Check Total $522.10
00122198 10/18/23 PDSD-CAFETERIA ACCOUNT 10-2260-635-000-10-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $205.50
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-10-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $190.00
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-10-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $127.50
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-10-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $109.38
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-10-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $253.13
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-30-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $190.00
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-30-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $202.50
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-30-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $127.50
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-30-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $253.12
Curriculum Developm
10-2260-635-000-30-00-00-000 Meals/refreshments - Instruction And $109.37
Curriculum Developm
Check Total $1,768.00
00122199 10/18/23 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY INC  10-2260-610-431-30-00-00-000 Title IV Instruction And Curriculum $3,200.00
Developm - General Supl
00122200 10/18/23 R.E. MICHEL COMPANY, INC. 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $3.96
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $26.13
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $69.23
Check Total $99.32
00122201 10/18/23 RAFFAELE & PUPPIO, LLP 10-2350-330-000-00-00-00-000 Legal and Accounting Services $1,558.00
-Professional Services
10-2350-330-000-00-00-00-000 Legal and Accounting Services $832.50

-Professional Services
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Check Total $2,390.50
00122202 10/18/23 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 10-3250-610-000-30-70-00-006 Athletic Supplies-Football $1,774.63
SPORTS
10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-006 Athletic Supplies-Football $3,216.00
Check Total $4,990.63
00122203 10/18/23 ROHRER BUS SALES 10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $449.68
General Supplies
10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $87.47
General Supplies
Check Total $537.15
00122204 10/18/23 SCHOOL HEALTH 10-2420-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Northley $17.88
CORPORATION
00122205 10/18/23 SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-122 Supplies-Sun Valley-ART $214.49
00122206 10/18/23 SCHOOL'S IN, LLC 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $111.56
00122207 10/18/23 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $387.09
00122208 10/18/23 SNYDERS TRUE VALUE 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $9.98
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $36.97
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $23.99
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $1.35
10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $80.92
General Supplies
Check Total $153.21
00122209 10/18/23 SPORTSMAN'S 10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-005 Athletic Supplies-Cross Country $76.35
10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-005 Athletic Supplies-Cross Country $32.25
Check Total $108.60
00122210 10/18/23 THE MATH LEARNING CENTER 10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $9,909.00
00122211 10/18/23 UNITED REFRIGERATION,INC  10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $45.52
00122212 10/18/23 US GAMES 10-1110-650-000-30-80-00-140 Technology Supplies - PE Department $199.00
00122213 10/18/23 W. B. MASON OFFICE 10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $35.82
PRODUCTS
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $17.91
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $218.45
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $200.96
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $509.98
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $14.97
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $150.40
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $179.71
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $-35.82
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $-17.91
Check Total $1,274.47
00122214 10/18/23 WORTH & COMPANY, INC. 10-2620-432-000-10-50-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Pennell $375.00
00122215 10/18/23 CDW-GOVERNMENT INC 10-1110-650-010-10-10-00-000 Instructional Technology $1,641.25

Supplies/Software
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10-1110-650-010-10-20-00-000 Instructional Technology $1,641.25
Supplies/Software
10-1110-650-010-10-40-00-000 Instructional Technology $1,641.25
Supplies/Software
10-1110-650-010-10-50-00-000 Instructional Technology $1,641.25
Supplies/Software
10-2840-340-000-00-00-00-000 Other Prof Sves-Data Process $34,125.00
Check Total $40,690.00
00122216 10/18/23 DELAWARE VALLEY FRIENDS  10-1290-563-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Tuition - Private $38,500.00
SCHOOL Schools
00122217 10/18/23 ENCOVA INSURANCE 10-5800-260-000-00-00-00-000 Worker's compensation $52,184.00
00122218 10/18/23 HMH RECEIVABLE CO 10-1110-640-000-30-00-00-000 Texbooks-Secondary $34,614.60
00122219 10/18/23 PEDIATRIC THERAPEUTIC 10-1260-329-000-10-00-00-000 PHYSICAL $20,053.80
SERVICES INC SUPPORT-CONSULTANTS
10-1260-329-000-30-00-00-000 Phsical Support - Other Professional $20,053.79
Services
Check Total $40,107.59
00122220 10/18/23 PENNSYLVANIA LEADERSHIP  10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $16,434.46
CHARTER SCHOOL Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $20,540.26
Charter Schools
Check Total $36,974.72
00122221 10/11/23 AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $3,525.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,450.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $2,650.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $2,725.00
Services
Check Total $10,350.00
00122222 10/11/23 ALLEGHENY EDUCATIONAL 10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $3,000.00
SYSTEMS, INC.
00122223 10/11/23 BRAINPOP 10-1110-650-000-30-70-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $2,602.11
Supplies & Fees - Tech
00122224 10/11/23 CHESTER COMMUNITY 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $10,113.51
CHARTER SCHOOL Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $11,737.29
Charter Schools
Check Total $21,850.80
00122225 10/11/23 CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC 10-2840-340-000-00-00-00-000 Other Prof Svcs-Data Process $1,263.14
00122226 10/11/23 EDMENTUM 10-1110-323-060-30-00-00-000 Cyber Academy - Web Based $17,600.00
Instruction
00122227 10/11/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 10-1211-610-000-30-00-00-000 Life Skills Support - Public - General $78.37

Supplies
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00122228 10/11/23 GRACENOTES LLC 10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-121 Supplies-MUSIC $468.00
00122229 10/11/23 HAMP, MARGARET 10-0421-500-000-00-00-00-001 Duplicate Taxes Payable $422.19
10-6999-000-000-00-97-00-000 All Other Revenues - Duplicate Pymnt $-35.00
Fee
Check Total $387.19
00122230 10/11/23 LANCASTER-LEBANON IU13 10-2271-360-000-30-70-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $170.00
Employee Trainin
00122231 10/11/23 LISA BROWN 10-2750-513-000-00-00-00-000 Contracted Carriers $612.00
00122232 10/11/23 NATIONAL VISION 10-5800-215-000-00-00-00-000 Eye Care Insurance $3,765.05
ADMINISTRATORS, LLC
00122233 10/11/23 NORTH AMERICAN BENF CO 10-0462-034-000-00-00-00-000 Short-Term Disability $1,439.98
00122234 10/11/23 NORTH AMERICAN BENF CO 10-5800-213-000-00-00-00-000 Life Insurance $6,272.48
10-5800-214-000-00-00-00-000 Income protection $4,964.19
Check Total $11,236.67
00122235 10/11/23 NORTHWEST TRI-COUNTY 10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
INTER.UNIT
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2271-360-000-10-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) $150.00
10-2834-360-000-00-00-00-000 Training - Administrator $150.00
Check Total $1,200.00
00122236 10/11/23 PAGE 10-2271-360-271-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $468.44
Employee Trainin
00122237 10/11/23 PASA 10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-10-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Elementary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $111.00
10-1110-810-000-30-00-00-000 Dues & Fees-Secondary $111.00
Check Total $1,221.00
00122238 10/11/23 PETTY CASH-ASTON 10-2380-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Principal - Aston $56.10
00122239 10/11/23 QBS LLC 10-2271-360-271-30-00-00-000 Instruc. Staff Dev (certified Staff Only) - $1,800.00
Employee Trainin
00122240 10/11/23 S & RLEASING 10-2720-444-000-00-00-00-000 Rental of Vehicles - Transportation $720.00
00122241 10/11/23 SOUTHEAST PA SOCCER 10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-000 Dues and Fees $40.00

COACHES ASSOC
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Bank Account:

00122242

00122243

00122244

00122245

00122246

00122247

00122248

00122249

00122250

00122251

00122252

00122253

00122254

10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/18/23

10/18/23

10/13/23

10/13/23

10/13/23

10/13/23

10/13/23

TD BANK

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

VERIZON

VERIZON
WINDSTREAM

NEWSELA INC

SOLIANT HEALTH LLC

BIALKO, STEVE
BROWN, BILL
BUCHANAN, BOB

BURNS, EDWARD

CARLUCCI, RON

10-1110-650-000-30-80-00-190

10-1243-610-000-30-70-00-000

10-2831-810-000-00-00-00-000

10-2834-360-271-00-00-00-000

10-2840-340-000-00-00-00-000

10-2130-330-000-10-00-00-000
10-2130-330-000-30-00-00-000

10-2330-532-000-00-00-00-000
10-2330-532-000-00-00-00-000
10-2511-532-000-00-00-00-000

10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000

10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000

10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000

10-1190-650-990-10-00-00-000

10-1190-650-990-30-00-00-000

10-1241-330-000-10-00-00-000

10-1241-330-000-10-00-00-000

10-1241-330-000-30-00-00-000

10-1241-330-000-30-00-00-000

10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-010

10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006

10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018

10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-010
10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011

10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-010
10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011

Technology Supplies - SOC STUDIES
General Supplies - Gifted

Supervision Of Staff Services - Dues
And Fees

In-service Training Service (for No -
Employee Training/Deve

Other Prof Svcs-Data Process

$19.99
$12.00
$135.00
$657.25

$64.00

Check Total

Other Professional Services
Other Professional Services

$888.24

$207.94
$207.93

Check Total

Postage - Tax Collectors
Postage - Tax Collectors
Supervision Of Fiscal Services -
Postage

$415.87

$9.52
$19.06
$27.66

Check Total

Oper Of Buildings Services -
Telephone/serv ctr 10/1-10/31

Oper Of Buildings Services - Telephone
Oper Of Buildings Services - Telephone

ESSER Il - Supplies & Fees -
Technology Related
ESSER llI- Supplies & Fees -
Technology Related

$56.24

$1,189.04

$113.76
$527.00

$14,568.41

$14,568.40

Check Total

Learning Support - Public - Other
Professional Services
Learning Support - Public - Other
Professional Services
Learning Support - Public - Other
Professional Services
Learning Support - Public - Other
Professional Services

$29,136.81

$8,341.72

$8,180.29

$8,341.71

$8,180.29

Check Total
Officials-Boys V Soccer
Officials-Boys V Football
Officials-Girls V Volleyball

Officials-Boys JV Soccer
Officials-Girls V Soccer

$33,044.01
$152.00
$92.00
$132.00

$152.00
$84.00

Check Total

Officials-Boys V Soccer
Officials-Girls V Soccer

$236.00

$84.00
$84.00

Check Total

$168.00
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00122255 10/13/23 CELLUCCI, MARY M 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122256 10/13/23 CONLEY, ELIZABETH 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122257 10/13/23 CRAMPSEY, MICHAEL 10-3250-330-000-30-70-68-011 Officials-Girls Gr8 Soccer $81.00
10-3250-330-000-30-80-52-010 Officials-Boys JV Soccer $102.00
Check Total $183.00
00122258 10/13/23 CRESS, WILLIAM 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-010 Officials-Boys V Soccer $84.00
00122259 10/13/23 DuBOIS, DANIEL 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122260 10/13/23 DUFFY, JAMES 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122261 10/13/23 GROTHMANN, DAWN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122262 10/13/23 HORTON, CHRIS 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122263 10/13/23 KEENAN, ANDY 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122264 10/13/23 KENNEDY, ERIC 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122265 10/13/23 KENNEDY, FRANK 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122266 10/13/23 KENYON, ROBERT 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
Check Total $168.00
00122267 10/13/23 LADD, LOWELL 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-016 Officials-Boys V Track $37.50
10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-017 Officials-Girls V Track $37.50
Check Total $75.00
00122268 10/13/23 LONG, STEVE 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
00122269 10/13/23 MANCINI, JAMES 10-3250-341-000-30-80-00-000 GAME HELP-SUN VALLEY $60.00
10-3250-341-000-30-80-00-000 GAME HELP-SUN VALLEY $60.00
Check Total $120.00
00122270 10/13/23 MCANDREW, THOMAS 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-011 Officials-Girls V Soccer $84.00
00122271 10/13/23 MCCULLOUGH, JOHN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122272 10/13/23 MCGINN, MATTHEW 10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
Check Total $264.00
00122273 10/13/23 PENMON, ZAC 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122274 10/13/23 PETRELLIS, WILLIAM F. 10-3250-341-000-30-80-00-000 GAME HELP-SUN VALLEY $60.00
10-3250-341-000-30-80-00-000 GAME HELP-SUN VALLEY $60.00
Check Total $120.00
00122275 10/13/23 PEZICK, RICHARD 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122276 10/13/23 PRUITT, BUD 10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
00122277 10/13/23 REIDINGER, PATRICIA 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122278 10/13/23 SALKIND, JONATHAN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122279 10/13/23 SCHNELLENBACH, KAREN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
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00122280 10/13/23 SHARPLESS, BILL 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122281 10/13/23 SHEA-PUGLIESE, KATHLEEN 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122282 10/13/23 SMITH, JIM 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
00122283 10/13/23 TOPHAM, MARTY 10-3250-330-000-30-80-51-006 Officials-Boys V Football $92.00
00122284 10/13/23 VERNA, JOSEPH 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-018 Officials-Girls V Volleyball $132.00
00122285 10/13/23 WAGNER, ROBERT 10-3250-330-000-30-80-62-018 Officials-Girls JV Volleyball $132.00
00122286 10/13/23 WALLACE, KAREN D. 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122287 10/13/23 WHITE, JEFFREY 10-3250-330-000-30-80-61-022 Officials-Girls V Field Hockey $81.00
00122288 10/18/23 ASTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 10-3250-340-000-30-80-00-000 GAME SECURITY-NON EMPLOYEES $720.00
DEPARTMENT
10-3250-340-000-30-80-00-000 GAME SECURITY-NON EMPLOYEES $720.00
Check Total $1,440.00
00122289 10/18/23 BATTERIES PLUS 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $1,061.12
00122290 10/18/23 BSN SPORTS LLC 10-2380-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Principal - SVHS $517.32
00122291 10/18/23 CHESTER COUNTY IU 10-1290-569-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Tuition - Other $4,839.00
00122292 10/18/23 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY  10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $69.16
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $44.03
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $20.13
Check Total $133.32
00122293 10/18/23 DCIU 10-2822-438-000-00-00-00-000 Technical Services $5,040.00
00122294 10/18/23 DELTA-T GROUP 10-1241-329-520-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $2,175.42
Services - One to One
10-1241-329-520-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $1,186.90
Services - One to One
10-2730-329-271-10-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $533.00
- Subs
Check Total $3,895.32
00122295 10/18/23 DEMCO INC. 10-2250-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley - Library $430.06
00122296 10/18/23 E PLUS TECHNOLOGY 10-2840-340-000-00-00-00-000 Other Prof Svcs-Data Process $10,083.70
00122297 10/18/23 EXEMPLIS CORP. d/b/a SIT ON  10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $1,416.00
IT SEATING
00122298 10/18/23 F.W. WEBB COMPANY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $39.05
00122299 10/18/23 FOLLETT HIGHER EDUCATION 10-1110-610-390-30-00-00-000 Classroom Materials - Dual Credit $945.25
GROUP LLC Grant
00122300 10/18/23 G & RBIO MED SERVICES, INC. 10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-032 Athletic Supplies-Firts Aid/Medical $265.50
00122301 10/18/23 HAJOCA CORPORATION 10-2620-432-000-10-10-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Aston $2,534.19
00122302 10/18/23 HEARTLINE PRESS INC 10-2831-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Staff Services - General $230.00

Supplies
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00122303 10/18/23 IMPERIAL DADE 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $848.84
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $747.48
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $127.92
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $4,348.01
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $7,084.64
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $7,432.39
Check Total $20,589.28
00122304 10/18/23 J.C. EHRLICH CO., INC. 10-2620-460-000-10-10-00-000 Extermination Services - Aston $75.00
10-2620-460-000-10-50-00-000 Extermination Services - Pennell $82.00
Check Total $157.00
00122305 10/18/23 KAMCO BUILDING SUPPLY 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $8.34
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $63.58
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $458.59
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $33.37
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $254.32
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $2,713.36
Check Total $3,531.56
00122306 10/18/23 KELLY SERVICES, INC. 10-1110-329-000-10-10-00-000 Substitute Teachers-ASTON $732.38
10-1110-329-000-10-20-00-000 Substitute Teachers-COEBOURN $3,108.38
10-1110-329-000-10-40-00-000 Substitute Teachers-PARKSIDE $168.75
10-1110-329-000-10-50-00-000 Substitute Teachers-Pennell $1,464.75
10-1110-329-000-10-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY 6th $56.25
10-1110-329-000-30-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY $4,047.75
10-1110-329-000-30-80-00-000 Substitute Teachers-SUN VALLEY $2,713.50
10-1241-329-000-10-20-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $216.00
Professional Educational Service
10-1241-329-000-10-50-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $216.00
Professional Educational Service
10-1241-329-000-30-80-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $648.00
Professional Educational Service
Check Total $13,371.76
00122307 10/18/23 KENSOL AIRWAYS 10-2640-432-000-30-80-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip Svcs-SVHS $275.00
00122308 10/18/23 LEARNWELL SERVICES 10-1110-568-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition To PRRI's & Detention Ctr $678.30
00122309 10/18/23 MAC GILL 10-2420-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Parkside $334.62
10-2420-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Pennell $897.31
Check Total $1,231.93
00122310 10/18/23 MARCUS HOOK FLORIST 10-2310-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies - Board Svcs $55.00
00122311 10/18/23 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION INC 10-1190-610-411-00-00-00-170 Math Supplies-Title | $3,279.60
00122312 10/18/23 MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS 10-2620-432-000-10-50-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Pennell $5,650.00
ASSOCIATES, LLC
00122313 10/18/23 NVRS DRUG TESTING LLC 10-2831-330-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Staff Services - Other $963.00
Professional Services
00122314 10/18/23 OFFICE BASICS INC 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $433.32
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $23.58
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $9.75
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Check Total $466.65
00122315 10/18/23 PPC LUBRICANTS 10-2740-610-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $647.92
General Supplies
00122316 10/18/23 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY INC  10-1110-610-000-30-00-00-000 Supplies-District Secondary $1,350.00
10-1110-610-000-30-00-00-000 Supplies-District Secondary $7,385.75
Check Total $8,735.75
00122317 10/18/23 READ NATURALLY, INC 10-1241-610-000-10-00-00-000 General Supplies $345.00
10-1241-610-000-30-00-00-000 General Supplies $345.00
Check Total $690.00
00122318 10/18/23 READY REFRESH 10-2420-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Aston $21.33
10-2420-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Parkside $19.79
10-2420-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Pennell $25.78
10-2420-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-Northley $56.01
10-2420-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-SVHS $30.23
Check Total $153.14
00122319 10/18/23 REALITYWORKS 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-240 Supplies-Sun Valley-HOME EC $743.57
00122320 10/18/23 SNYDERS TRUE VALUE 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $8.97
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $14.97
Check Total $23.94
00122321 10/18/23 TEAM SELECT HOME CARE 10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $806.25
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,650.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,650.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $412.50
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,593.75
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $650.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $325.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,283.75
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,170.00
Services
Check Total $9,541.25
00122322 10/18/23 TUSTIN WATER SOLUTIONS 10-2620-432-000-00-00-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-District $519.98
00122323 10/18/23 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 10-2720-650-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Operation Services - Supplies $14,894.88
& Fees - Technology Re
10-2750-650-000-00-00-00-000 Nonpublic Transportation - Supplies & $6,383.52
Fees - Technology Rela
Check Total $21,278.40
00122324 10/18/23 UNIVERSAL BEARING & DRIVE 10-2640-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Equip Svcs-District $547.06

SOLUTIONS INC
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00122325 10/18/23 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING 10-1110-610-000-10-10-00-000 Supplies-Aston $68.00
00122326 10/18/23 WPS 10-2140-610-000-10-00-00-000 Psychological Services - General $529.70
Supplies
10-2140-610-000-30-00-00-000 Psychological Services - General $529.70
Supplies
Check Total $1,059.40
00122327 10/18/23 21ST CENTURY CYBER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $1,264.19
CHARTER SCHOOL Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $2,934.32
Charter Schools
Check Total $4,198.51
00122328 10/18/23 AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $3,100.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $2,550.00
Services
Check Total $5,650.00
00122329 10/18/23 ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CYBER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $5,056.76
CHARTER SCHOOL Schools
00122330 10/18/23 AVON GROVE CHARTER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $1,264.19
SCHOOL Schools
00122331 10/18/23 BUILDING BLOCKS 10-1241-330-000-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Other $2,970.00
BEHAVIORAL SERVICES INC Professional Services
00122332 10/18/23 BUILDING WINGS LLC 10-1241-650-000-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Supplies & $2,232.26
Fees - Technology Rel
10-1241-650-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Supplies & $2,976.35
Fees - Technology Rel
Check Total $5,208.61
00122333 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY  10-2620-424-000-00-00-00-000 Water & Sewage-District/serv ctr $482.11
hydrant
00122334 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-10-40-00-000 Water & Sewage-Parkside hydrant $241.06
8/25-9/26
00122335 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-30-80-00-000 Water & Sewage-SVHS hydrant $607.87
8/28-9/27
00122336 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY  10-2620-424-000-10-20-00-000 Water & Sewage-Coebourn hydrant $482.11
8/25-9/26
00122337 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-10-20-00-000 Water & Sewage-Coebourn 8/25-9/26 $364.64
00122338 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-00-00-00-000 Water & Sewage-District serv ctr $115.62
8/28-9/27
00122339 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-10-40-00-000 Water & Sewage-Parkside 8/25-9/26 $433.53
00122340 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY  10-2620-424-000-00-00-00-000 Water & Sewage-District/admin $131.34
8/28-9/27
00122341 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-30-80-00-000 Water & Sewage-SVHS 8/28-9/27 $13.34
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00122342 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-10-50-00-000 Water & Sewage-Pennell 8/28-9/27 $276.86
00122343 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-10-10-00-000 Water & Sewage-Aston 8/28-9/27 $574.72
00122344 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-30-70-00-000 Water & Sewage-NMS/8/28-9/27 $662.08
00122345 10/18/23 CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY 10-2620-424-000-30-80-00-000 Water & Sewage-SVHS/sv 8/28-9/27 $403.40
00122346 10/18/23 COLLEGIUM CHARTER SCHOOL 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $1,264.19
Schools
00122347 10/18/23 COMMONWEALTH CHARTER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $6,320.95
ACADEMY Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $5,868.64
Charter Schools
Check Total $12,189.59
00122348 10/18/23 DENRON SIGN COMPANY 10-4600-762-000-10-10-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $5,518.00
Capital Equipment Repl
00122349 10/18/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $11.67
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-240 Supplies-Sun Valley-HOME EC $529.88
10-1211-610-000-30-00-00-000 Life Skills Support - Public - General $54.24
Supplies
Check Total $595.79
00122350 10/18/23 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-180 Supplies-Sun Valley-SCIENCE $71.76
SERVICES
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $375.80
Check Total $447.56
00122351 10/18/23 INSIGHT PA CYBER CHARTER  10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $5,868.64
SCHOOL Charter Schools
00122352 10/18/23 JOHNS, HOLLY 10-2750-513-000-00-00-00-000 Contracted Carriers $636.66
00122353 10/18/23 KMC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 10-2630-414-000-00-00-00-000 Lawn Care Services-Grounds $2,672.00
LLC
00122354 10/18/23 LAKESIDE YOUTH SERVICE 10-2143-330-990-10-00-00-007 ARP ESSER - Counseling Servics - $6,720.00
Other Prof Svcs
10-2143-330-990-30-00-00-007 ARP ESSER - Counseling Services - $6,720.00
Other Prof Svcs
Check Total $13,440.00
00122355 10/18/23 NOTABLE INC (KAMI) 10-1190-650-990-10-00-00-000 ESSER Il - Supplies & Fees - $5,400.00
Technology Related
10-1190-650-990-30-00-00-000 ESSER IlI- Supplies & Fees - $5,400.00
Technology Related
Check Total $10,800.00
00122356 10/18/23 NRG BUSINESS MARKETING 10-2620-621-000-30-80-00-000 Natural Gas-SVHS $3,543.05
LLC
00122357 10/18/23 OVERBROOK SCHOOL FOR THE 10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $8,652.00
BLIND Educational Services -
10-1290-329-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $4,220.00
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Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
Educational Services -
Check Total $12,872.00
00122358 10/18/23 PECO ENERGY 10-2620-621-000-30-80-00-000 Natural Gas-SVHS/ 8/31-9/30 $1,146.12
00122359 10/18/23 PENNSYLVANIA CYBER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $1,264.19
CHARTER SCHOOL Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $5,868.64
Charter Schools
Check Total $7,132.83
00122360 10/18/23 REACH CYBER CHARTER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $3,792.57
SCHOOL Schools
00122361 10/18/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES #324 10-2620-411-000-00-00-00-000 Disposal Services $3,292.50
00122362 10/18/23 RICOH BUSINESS SYSTEMS 10-1110-442-000-10-10-00-000 Equip Rental-Aston $227.45
10-1110-442-000-10-20-00-000 Equip Rental-Coebourn $227.45
10-1110-442-000-10-40-00-000 Equip Rental-Parkside $227.45
10-1110-442-000-10-50-00-000 Equip Rental-Pennell $227.45
10-2511-442-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Fiscal Services - Rental $289.20
Of Equipment
Check Total $1,199.00
00122363 10/18/23 RICOH BUSINESS SYSTEMS 10-1110-442-000-10-10-00-000 Equip Rental-Aston $210.37
10-1110-442-000-10-20-00-000 Equip Rental-Coebourn $210.37
10-1110-442-000-10-40-00-000 Equip Rental-Parkside $363.50
10-1110-442-000-10-50-00-000 Equip Rental-Pennell $210.37
10-1110-442-000-30-70-00-000 Equip Rental-Northley $555.18
10-1110-442-000-30-80-00-000 Equip Rental-Sun Valley $777.68
Check Total $2,327.47
00122364 10/18/23 TEAM SELECT HOME CARE 10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $75.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $390.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $781.25
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $219.38
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $390.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $390.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $219.37
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $75.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $781.25
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $390.00
Services
Check Total $3,711.25
00122365 10/18/23 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC  10-2620-621-000-00-00-00-000 Natural Gas-District/serv ctr 1/23-2/21 $555.44
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10-2620-621-000-00-00-00-000 Natural Gas-District/ admin $1.76
10-2620-621-000-10-10-00-000 Natural Gas-Aston/ 1/23-2/23 $65.60
10-2620-621-000-10-50-00-000 Natural Gas-Pennell/1/23-2/21/23 $824.54
10-2620-621-000-10-50-00-000 Natural Gas-Pennell $45.98
10-2620-621-000-30-80-00-000 Natural Gas-SVHS/1/23-2/21/23 $734.74
Check Total $2,228.06
00122366 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $356.59
Telephone/ aston
00122367 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $547.43
Telephone/coe 10/10-11/9
00122368 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $512.84
Telephone/nms 10/4-11/3
00122369 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $37.65
Telephone/pen spec 10/3-11/2
00122370 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $352.76
Telephone/admin/ 10/3-11/2
00122371 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $690.59
Telephone/long dist/10/9-11/8
00122372 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $1,089.61
Telephone/lond dist/10/9-11/8
00122373 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Telephone $720.48
00122374 10/18/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $40.74
Telephone/ast 911/10/12-11/11
00122375 10/18/23 YOUNT, JAMES 10-2750-513-000-00-00-00-000 Contracted Carriers $918.00
00122376 10/18/23 YOUNT, JAMES 10-2750-513-000-00-00-00-000 Contracted Carriers $864.00
00122377 10/26/23 AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS LLC 10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,750.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-10-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,450.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,450.00
Services
10-2420-330-271-30-00-00-000 Medical Services - Other Professional $1,750.00
Services
Check Total $6,400.00
00122378 10/26/23 AGORA CYBER CHARTER 10-1110-562-000-30-00-00-000 Tuition to Charter & Cyber Charter $7,584.99
SCHOOL Schools
10-1241-562-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Tuition - PA $2,934.32
Charter Schools
Check Total $10,519.31
00122379 10/26/23 BRANDYWINE RED CLAY 10-0421-100-000-10-50-00-000 Funds collected-PENNELL $392.70
ALLIANCE
00122380 10/26/23 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 10-1241-610-000-30-00-00-000 General Supplies $270.43
00122381 10/26/23 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY  10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $159.89
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00122382 10/26/23 CONTINENTAL PRESS 10-1110-610-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies $361.54
00122383 10/26/23 DCIU 10-1241-322-000-30-00-00-000 Services Purchased - Learning sup. $5,184.00
00122384 10/26/23 DELTA-T GROUP 10-1241-329-520-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $1,282.84
Services - One to One
10-1241-329-520-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $2,483.00
Services - One to One
10-2730-329-271-10-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $481.00
- Subs
10-2730-329-271-30-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $2,472.08
- Subs
Check Total $6,718.92
00122385 10/26/23 DELTA-T GROUP 10-1241-329-520-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $853.06
Services - One to One
10-1241-329-520-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $1,566.50
Services - One to One
10-2730-329-271-10-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $351.26
- Subs
10-2730-329-271-30-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $552.50
- Subs
Check Total $3,323.32
00122386 10/26/23 DELTA-T GROUP 10-1241-329-520-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $377.00
Services - One to One
10-1241-329-520-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Prof Ed $1,692.60
Services - One to One
10-2730-329-271-10-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $468.78
- Subs
10-2730-329-271-30-00-00-000 Monitoring Services - Prof Ed Services $1,363.70
- Subs
Check Total $3,902.08
00122387 10/26/23 ELWYN INC 10-1241-329-000-30-00-00-000 Prof Educational Services -Contracted $8,241.06
1:1's
00122388 10/26/23 FP Finance Program 10-2530-533-000-00-00-00-000 Warehousing And Distributing Servic - $287.00
Postage Meter
00122389 10/26/23 J.C. EHRLICH CO., INC. 10-2620-460-000-10-10-00-000 Extermination Services - Aston $68.00
10-2620-460-000-10-20-00-000 Extermination Services - Coebourn $75.00
10-2620-460-000-10-50-00-000 Extermination Services - Pennell $82.00
Check Total $225.00
00122390 10/26/23 JKM TRAINING INC 10-1241-610-000-10-00-00-000 General Supplies $123.54
00122391 10/26/23 KEEN COMPRESSED GAS CO. 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $46.50
00122392 10/26/23 KELLY SERVICES, INC. 10-1110-329-000-10-10-00-000 Substitute Teachers-ASTON $624.38
10-1110-329-000-10-20-00-000 Substitute Teachers-COEBOURN $2,700.00
10-1110-329-000-10-50-00-000 Substitute Teachers-Pennell $2,055.38
10-1110-329-000-10-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY 6th $56.25
10-1110-329-000-30-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY $1,276.88
10-1110-329-000-30-80-00-000 Substitute Teachers-SUN VALLEY $2,990.25
10-1241-329-000-10-50-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $432.00
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Professional Educational Service

10-1241-329-000-30-70-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $168.75
Professional Educational Service

10-1241-329-000-30-80-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $432.00
Professional Educational Service

Check Total $10,735.89

00122393 10/26/23 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION INC 10-1110-640-000-30-00-00-000 Texbooks-Secondary $1,058.92

00122394 10/26/23 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO. 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $25.17

00122395 10/26/23 MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS 10-2620-432-000-10-40-00-000 Repair & Maint-Equip-Parkside $761.80

ASSOCIATES, LLC
10-2620-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-Northley $2,119.00
10-2620-762-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Capital $14,657.10
Equipment Replacement
Check Total $17,537.90
00122396 10/26/23 MELMARK INC 10-1290-563-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Tuition - Private $13,566.00
Schools
00122397 10/26/23 MHS - MULTI HEALTH SYSTEMS 10-1241-610-000-10-00-00-000 General Supplies $912.50
INC
10-1241-610-000-30-00-00-000 General Supplies $912.50
Check Total $1,825.00
00122398 10/26/23 MILAGRE KIDS SCHOOL INC 10-1290-563-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Tuition - Private $8,937.00
Schools
00122399 10/26/23 DEBORAH R GLASER EdD LLC  10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $127.25
d/b/a

00122400 10/26/23 PITSCO EDUCATION LLC 10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-270 Supplies-TRADES & INDUSTRIAL $422.50
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-270 Supplies-TRADES & INDUSTRIAL $78.00
10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-270 Supplies-TRADES & INDUSTRIAL $864.00

Check Total $1,364.50

00122401 10/26/23 QBS LLC 10-1241-610-000-10-00-00-000 General Supplies $112.50

10-1241-610-000-30-00-00-000 General Supplies $112.50
Check Total $225.00
00122402 10/26/23 REMIND101 INC 10-1110-650-000-10-00-00-000 Supplies & Fees - Technology Related $7,076.25
10-1110-650-000-30-00-00-000 Regular Programs - Elementary/secon - $7,076.25
Supplies & Fees - Tech
Check Total $14,152.50
00122403 10/26/23 RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR 10-1241-610-000-30-00-00-000 General Supplies $1,995.00
LEARNING &

00122404 10/26/23 SCHOLASTIC INC 10-1110-640-000-30-70-00-150 Books-ENGLISH $2,379.40
10-1110-640-000-30-70-00-180 Books-SCIENCE $876.97
10-1110-640-000-30-70-00-190 Books-SOCIAL STUDIES $646.18
10-1241-640-000-10-70-00-000 Books and Periodicals - Spec Ed - $221.00

Elementary
10-1241-640-000-30-70-00-000 Books and Periodicals - Spec Ed - $441.96

Secondary
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Bank Account: 10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
Check Total $4,565.51
00122405 10/26/23 SNYDERS TRUE VALUE 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $7.97
10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $9.90
Check Total $17.87
00122406 10/26/23 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS  10-1110-650-010-10-20-00-000 Instructional Technology $2,649.12
Supplies/Software
00122407 10/26/23 VENTRIS LEARNING LLC 10-0480-000-000-00-00-00-002 Deferred Revenues - Local Grants $230.00
00122408 10/26/23 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING, 10-1110-610-000-10-40-00-000 Supplies-Parkside $46.20
INC.
00122409 10/26/23 W. B. MASON OFFICE 10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $65.50
PRODUCTS
10-1110-610-000-10-50-00-000 Supplies-Pennell $71.99
Check Total $137.49
00122410 10/26/23 WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC 10-2740-627-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $17,566.32
Diesel Fuel
00122411 10/26/23 WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC 10-2740-626-000-00-00-00-000 Vehicle Servicing And Maintenance S - $4,653.30
Gasoline
00122412 10/26/23 CHILDREN & ADULT DISABILITY 10-1290-323-000-10-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $3,009.36
& ED SERV Educational Services -
10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $7,147.23
Educational Services -
10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $7,147.23
Educational Services -
10-1290-329-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $4,248.02
Educational Services -
10-1290-329-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $5,322.47
Educational Services -
Check Total $26,874.31
00122413 10/26/23 HEINEMANN 10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $6,944.85
10-1110-640-000-10-00-00-000 Textbooks - Elementary $20,999.25
Check Total $27,944.10
00122414 10/26/23 HMS SCHOOL 10-1290-323-000-10-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $16,065.00
Educational Services -
10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $16,065.00
Educational Services -
10-1290-323-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $16,065.00
Educational Services -
10-1290-329-000-30-00-00-000 Other Support - Professional $6,075.00
Educational Services -
Check Total $54,270.00
00122415 10/26/23 PEDIATRIC THERAPEUTIC 10-1110-329-000-10-00-00-002 Prof Ed Svcs - PTS $417.58
SERVICES INC
10-1110-329-000-10-00-00-002 Prof Ed Svcs - PTS $36.83
10-1110-329-000-30-00-00-002 Prof Ed Svcs -PTS $36.83

10-1110-329-000-30-00-00-002

Prof Ed Svcs -PTS

$417.57
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10-1260-329-000-10-00-00-000 PHYSICAL $6,268.74
SUPPORT-CONSULTANTS
10-1260-329-000-10-00-00-000 PHYSICAL $46,540.47
SUPPORT-CONSULTANTS
10-1260-329-000-30-00-00-000 Phsical Support - Other Professional $46,540.47
Services
10-1260-329-000-30-00-00-000 Phsical Support - Other Professional $6,268.74
Services
Check Total $106,527.23
00122416 10/26/23 SOLIANT HEALTH LLC 10-1241-330-000-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Other $8,601.86
Professional Services
10-1241-330-000-10-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Other $6,972.35
Professional Services
10-1241-330-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Other $8,601.87
Professional Services
10-1241-330-000-30-00-00-000 Learning Support - Public - Other $6,972.35
Professional Services
Check Total $31,148.43
00122417 10/26/23 ASTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 10-3250-350-000-30-80-00-000 School Sponsored Athletics - $1,080.00
DEPARTMENT Security/safety
00122418 10/26/23 BRADLEY J SHORES 10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-121 Supplies-MUSIC $135.00
00122419 10/26/23 DCIU 10-1241-322-000-30-00-00-000 Services Purchased - Learning sup. $385.00
00122420 10/26/23 DELCORA 10-2620-424-000-10-40-00-000 Water & Sewage-Parkside/ 7/1-9/30/23 $1,426.77
00122421 10/26/23 DISTRICT 1 COACHES 10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-000 Dues and Fees $40.00
ASSOCIATION
00122422 10/26/23 ELLIS, THOMAS 10-3250-610-000-30-80-00-021 Athletic Supplies-Wrestling $31.00
00122423 10/26/23 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS 10-2250-640-000-10-40-00-000 Books-Parkside - Library $29.32
LLC
10-2250-640-000-10-40-00-000 Books-Parkside - Library $144.02
Check Total $173.34
00122424 10/26/23 HUDL 10-3250-335-000-30-00-00-000 FILMING CONTRACTOR-ATHLETIC $8,700.00
EVENTS
00122425 10/26/23 INTERSTATE AUTO ELECTRIC, 10-2650-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Vehicle Svcs $1,056.45
INC
00122426 10/26/23 KELLY SERVICES, INC. 10-1110-329-000-10-10-00-000 Substitute Teachers-ASTON $1,323.00
10-1110-329-000-10-20-00-000 Substitute Teachers-COEBOURN $3,253.50
10-1110-329-000-10-50-00-000 Substitute Teachers-Pennell $2,055.38
10-1110-329-000-10-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY 6th $632.25
10-1110-329-000-30-70-00-000 Substitute Teachers-NORTHLEY $3,451.50
10-1110-329-000-30-80-00-000 Substitute Teachers-SUN VALLEY $3,145.50
10-1241-329-000-10-20-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $84.38
Professional Educational Service
10-1241-329-000-10-50-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $648.00
Professional Educational Service
10-1241-329-000-30-80-00-000 Learning Support - Public - $216.00

Professional Educational Service



Date: 10/20/23
Time:15:51:56

Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23

Penn-Delco School District
Check Listing 2023-2024

Page: 26
BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
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Check Total $14,809.51
00122427 10/26/23 2L RACE SERVICES LLC 10-3250-341-000-30-80-00-000 GAME HELP-SUN VALLEY $700.00
00122428 10/26/23 MAC GILL 10-1241-610-000-30-80-00-000 Special Ed General Supplies $189.58
10-2420-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Health Services-SVHS $540.22
Check Total $729.80
00122429 10/26/23 MACMILLIAN HOLDINGS LLC 10-1110-640-000-30-80-00-170 Books-Sun Valley-MATH $451.59
00122430 10/26/23 OFFICE BASICS INC 10-1110-610-000-30-70-00-000 Supplies-Northley $718.57
10-1110-610-000-30-80-00-000 Supplies-Sun Valley $239.10
10-2511-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supervision Of Fiscal Services - $20.70
General Supplies
10-2520-610-000-00-00-00-000 Purchasing Services - General $54.75
Supplies
Check Total $1,033.12
00122431 10/26/23 PANTHER WRESTLING 10-3250-810-000-30-80-00-021 Entry Fees-WRESTLING $350.00
00122432 10/26/23 PASPA 10-2836-360-000-00-00-00-000 Staff Dev (Non-Instructional, $975.00
Non-Certified)
00122433 10/26/23 R.E. MICHEL COMPANY, INC. 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $7.91
00122434 10/26/23 RADIO MAINTENANCE, INC. 10-1110-610-000-10-20-00-000 General Supplies-Coebourn $1,684.00
00122435 10/26/23 RAFFAELE & PUPPIO, LLP 10-2350-330-000-00-00-00-000 Legal and Accounting Services $8,931.00
-Professional Services
10-2350-330-000-00-00-00-000 Legal and Accounting Services $397.00
-Professional Services
10-2350-330-271-00-00-00-000 Legal Services - Special Ed $640.00
10-2350-330-271-00-00-00-000 Legal Services - Special Ed $3,054.50
10-2350-330-271-00-00-00-000 Legal Services - Special Ed $1,080.00
Check Total $14,102.50
00122436 10/26/23 RICOH BUSINESS SYSTEMS 10-1110-442-000-30-70-00-000 Equip Rental-Northley $374.50
10-1110-442-000-30-80-00-000 Equip Rental-Sun Valley $374.50
Check Total $749.00
00122437 10/26/23 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 10-3250-610-000-30-70-00-006 Athletic Supplies-Football $3,057.00
SPORTS
00122438 10/26/23 SNYDERS TRUE VALUE 10-2620-610-000-00-00-00-000 Supplies-Bldg Svcs-District $55.87
00122439 10/26/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $362.65
Telephone/TECH CTR/10/15-11/14
00122440 10/26/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $42.98
Telephone/SV SPEC/10/15-11/14
00122441 10/26/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - Telephone $339.80
00122442 10/26/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $345.94
Telephone/SV 10/15-11/14
00122443 10/26/23 VERIZON 10-2620-531-000-00-00-00-000 Oper Of Buildings Services - $174.02

Telephone/SERV CTR 10/15-11/14
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00122444 10/26/23 WALNUT STREET THEATRE 10-1110-580-000-30-80-00-000 Travel $100.00

00122445 10/26/23 WALTER H. DE TREUX 3RD 10-2360-330-000-00-00-00-000 Other Professional Services $1,200.00

99982562 10/20/23 PA. DEPT. OF REVENUE 10-0462-001-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania $33,992.88
- 10/20/23

99982563 10/20/23 TD Bank 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Social Security - $70,754.44
10/20/23

99982564 10/20/23 TD Bank 10-0462-011-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - $70,754.44
10/20/23

99982565 10/20/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-018-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% - $4,569.49
10/20/23

99982566 10/20/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% - $5,584.96
10/20/23

99982570 10/20/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 10/20/23 $16,686.80

99982571 10/20/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-0462-012-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 10/20/23 $16,686.80

99982573 10/20/23 UNITED STATES TREASURY 10-0462-005-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - $101,493.05
10/20/23

99982574 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A.-Y FOR $11,152.69
Kades-Margolis PRE - 10/20/23

99982577 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Vanguard 20591 $6,458.03
- 10/20/23

99982580 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - BFOR AIG $6,593.84
VALIC Financial Advis - 10/20/

99982581 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth Kades Margolis - $1,608.39
POST - 10/20/23

99982584 10/20/23 BENEFIT RESOURCE, INC. 10-0462-033-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Benefit Resource Med - $5,789.57
10/20/23

99982585 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth 403(b) Lincoln - $3,669.60
10/20/23

99982588 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. -VOYA VT2642 - $105.00
10/20/23

99982589 10/20/23 PA SCDU 10-0462-070-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA SCDU - 10/20/23 $727.29

99982591 10/20/23 BENEFIT RESOURCE, INC. 10-0462-033-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Benefit Resource Dep $2,138.06
Flex - 10/20/23

99982593 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - LINCOLN 4309 - $1,991.27
10/20/23

99982594 10/20/23 STATE OF NEW JERSEY 10-0462-003-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - New Jersey - $1,689.84
10/20/23

99982595 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-2360-290-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - T.S.A. VANGUARD ER - $189.43

10/20/23
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99982596 10/20/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-0462-012-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Medicare High Income - $73.67
10/20/23

99982597 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth -Valic - 10/20/23 $610.00

99982598 10/20/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-018-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. DC (DC) 7.5% - $54.78
10/20/23

99982599 10/20/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. DC (DC) 7.5% - $205.40
10/20/23

99982600 10/20/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retirement TG After-tax - $31.57
10/20/23

99982601 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - TSA Security Benefit - $500.00
10/20/23

99982602 10/20/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-070-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Keystone wage $894.56

GROUP attachment - 10/20/23

99982603 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Vanguard Roth 403 - $1,153.00
10/20/23

99982606 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - TSA - $100.00
Brighthouse-Metlife - 10/20/23

99982607 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth - Security Benefits - $218.35
10/20/23

99982608 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - PLAN MEMBER $50.00
02-23-69000 - 10/20/23

99982609 10/20/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - S Symetra - $100.00
10/20/23

99982610 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243797 EMPLOYEE - Local $-21.23

GROUP Wage Tax - 09/08/23

99982616 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243797 EMPLOYER - Ret. $-689.33
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/08/23

99982617 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243797 EMPLOYEE - Ret. $-135.70
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/08/23

99982618 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243797 EMPLOYEE - PA $-1.52
Unemployment Compensation - 09/

99982622 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243736 EMPLOYEE - $-58.87
PHILADELPHIA Wage Tax - 09/08/23

99982626 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243736 EMPLOYER - $-738.18
Retire-T-E-8.0% - 09/08/23

99982627 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243736 EMPLOYEE - $-173.69
Retire-T-E-8.0% - 09/08/23

99982628 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243736 EMPLOYEE - PA $-1.52
Unemployment Compensation - 09/

99982631 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243736 EMPLOYEE - LS $-2.00
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GROUP Tax Parkside - 09/08/23
99982633 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244246 EMPLOYEE - Local $-20.76
GROUP Wage Tax - 09/22/23
99982639 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244246 EMPLOYER - Ret. $-659.11
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/22/23
99982640 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244246 EMPLOYEE - Ret. $-129.75
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/22/23
99982641 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244246 EMPLOYEE - PA $-1.45
Unemployment Compensation - 09/
99982645 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243780 EMPLOYEE - Local $-20.76
GROUP Wage Tax - 09/08/23
99982651 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243780 EMPLOYER - Ret. $-659.11
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/08/23
99982652 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243780 EMPLOYEE - Ret. $-129.75
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/08/23
99982653 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0243780 EMPLOYEE - PA $-1.45
Unemployment Compensation - 09/
99982658 10/06/23 PA. DEPT. OF REVENUE 10-0462-001-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania $25.44
- 10/06/23
99982659 10/06/23 TD Bank 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Social Security - $51.37
10/06/23
99982660 10/06/23 TD Bank 10-0462-011-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - $51.37
10/06/23
99982664 10/06/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 10/06/23 $12.01
99982665 10/06/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-0462-012-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 10/06/23 $12.01
99982666 10/06/23 UNITED STATES TREASURY 10-0462-005-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - $24.41
10/06/23
99982668 10/06/23 PA. DEPT. OF REVENUE 10-0462-001-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania $34,531.02
- 10/06/23
99982669 10/06/23 TD Bank 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Social Security - $71,964.95
10/06/23
99982670 10/06/23 TD Bank 10-0462-011-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Social Security - $71,964.95
10/06/23
99982671 10/06/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-018-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% - $4,504.04
10/06/23
99982672 10/06/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% - $5,504.87
10/06/23
99982676 10/06/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-5800-220-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Medicare - 10/06/23 $16,981.74
99982677 10/06/23 PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 10-0462-012-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 10/06/23 $16,981.74
99982679 10/06/23 UNITED STATES TREASURY 10-0462-005-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - $104,156.17
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10/06/23

99982680 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A.-Y FOR $11,027.69
Kades-Margolis PRE - 10/06/23

99982683 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Vanguard 20591 $6,719.53
- 10/06/23

99982684 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-032-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - 457 PLAN LINCOLN $787.47
INVESTMENT (ER) - 10/06/23

99982687 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - BFOR AIG $6,643.84
VALIC Financial Advis - 10/06/

99982690 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth Kades Margolis - $1,016.39
POST - 10/06/23

99982691 10/06/23 BENEFIT RESOURCE, INC. 10-0462-033-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Benefit Resource Med - $5,851.90
10/06/23

99982692 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth 403(b) Lincoln - $3,526.25
10/06/23

99982695 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. -VOYA VT2642 - $105.00
10/06/23

99982696 10/06/23 PA SCDU 10-0462-070-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA SCDU - 10/06/23 $727.29

99982698 10/06/23 BENEFIT RESOURCE, INC. 10-0462-033-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Benefit Resource Dep $2,138.06
Flex - 10/06/23

99982700 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - LINCOLN 4309 - $1,995.67
10/06/23

99982701 10/06/23 STATE OF NEW JERSEY 10-0462-003-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - New Jersey - $1,868.29
10/06/23

99982702 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A VANGUARD ER - $774.99
10/06/23

99982703 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-2360-290-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - T.S.A. VANGUARD ER - $189.43
10/06/23

99982704 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth -Valic - 10/06/23 $610.00

99982705 10/06/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-018-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. DC (DC) 7.5% - $61.28
10/06/23

99982706 10/06/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. DC (DC) 7.5% - $229.78
10/06/23

99982707 10/06/23 VOYA FINANCIAL 10-0462-017-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retirement TG After-tax - $31.57
10/06/23

99982708 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - TSA Security Benefit - $500.00
10/06/23

99982709 10/06/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-070-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Keystone wage $915.95

GROUP attachment - 10/06/23
99982710 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Vanguard Roth 403 - $1,153.00
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99982713 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - TSA - $100.00
Brighthouse-Metlife - 10/06/23
99982714 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Roth - Security Benefits - $294.85
10/06/23
99982715 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-032-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - 457 PLAN KADES $374.79
MARGOLIS (ER) - 10/06/23
99982716 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - PLAN MEMBER $50.00
02-23-69000 - 10/06/23
99982717 10/06/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP 10-0462-028-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - S Symetra - $100.00
10/06/23
99982718 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244267 EMPLOYEE - Local $-21.23
GROUP Wage Tax - 09/22/23
99982724 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244267 EMPLOYER - Ret. $-689.33
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/22/23
99982725 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244267 EMPLOYEE - Ret. $-135.70
TG (DB) 6.25% - 09/22/23
99982726 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0244267 EMPLOYEE - PA $-1.52
Unemployment Compensation - 09/
99982730 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $10,718.34
GROUP 09/22/23
99982736 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $60,739.14
09/22/23
99982737 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $11,956.70
09/22/23
99982738 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $771.46
Compensation - 09/22/23
99982741 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $74.00
GROUP 09/22/23
99982744 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $225,394.64
09/22/23
99982745 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $49,719.60
09/22/23
99982747 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $57,210.22
09/22/23
99982748 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $13,461.20
09/22/23
99982750 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $18,573.39
09/22/23
99982751 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $5,899.75

09/22/23



Date: 10/20/23
Time:15:51:56

Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23

Penn-Delco School District
Check Listing 2023-2024

Page: 32
BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662

99982755 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $5,793.71
09/22/23

99982756 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $1,065.02
09/22/23

99982759 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,270.38
Tax - 09/22/23

99982761 09/30/23 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 10-0462-042-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK $304.76
RETIREMENT - 09/22/23

99982772 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retirement Sabbatical $643.80
7.50% - 09/22/23

99982773 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical $142.01
7.50% - 09/22/23

99982778 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $10,092.76

GROUP 09/08/23

99982784 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $52,993.44
09/08/23

99982785 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $10,431.93
09/08/23

99982786 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $734.72
Compensation - 09/08/23

99982789 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $62.00

GROUP 09/08/23

99982792 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $218,827.19
09/08/23

99982793 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $48,270.92
09/08/23

99982796 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $54,368.24
09/08/23

99982797 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $12,792.52
09/08/23

99982799 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $17,939.49
09/08/23

99982800 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $5,698.39
09/08/23

99982804 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $5,524.47
09/08/23

99982805 09/30/23 PSERS 10-0462-016-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $1,015.53
09/08/23

99982808 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,414.60

Tax - 09/08/23
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Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23
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BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
99982810 09/30/23 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 10-0462-042-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK $304.76
RETIREMENT - 09/08/23
99982827 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $9,361.88
GROUP 08/25/23
99982833 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $48,143.88
08/25/23
99982835 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $659.35
Compensation - 08/25/23
99982838 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $40.00
GROUP 08/25/23
99982841 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $53,289.03
08/25/23
99982843 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $195,759.53
08/25/23
99982846 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $19,347.62
08/25/23
99982852 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,592.50
Tax - 08/25/23
99982864 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $4,210.66
08/25/23
99982868 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retirement Sabbatical $1,615.88
7.50% - 08/25/23
99982873 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $9,150.97
GROUP 08/11/23
99982879 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $44,822.96
08/11/23
99982881 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $642.71
Compensation - 08/11/23
99982884 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $40.00
GROUP 08/11/23
99982888 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $50,553.65
08/11/23
99982890 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $193,787.67
08/11/23
99982893 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $19,464.86
08/11/23
99982899 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $4,389.87
08/11/23
99982901 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,553.63

Tax - 08/11/23
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BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
99982914 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retirement Sabbatical $1,615.88
7.50% - 08/11/23
99982920 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $20.39
GROUP 07/31/23
99982924 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $718.94
07/31/23
99982926 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $1.43
Compensation - 07/31/23
99982930 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $5.59
GROUP 07/31/23
99982934 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $189.97
07/31/23
99982936 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $0.39
Compensation - 07/31/23
99982940 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0242559 EMPLOYEE - Local $-12.87
GROUP Wage Tax - 07/28/23
99982944 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0242559 EMPLOYER - $-437.65
Retire-T-D 7.5% - 07/28/23
99982946 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 VOID #D0242559 EMPLOYEE - PA $-0.90
Unemployment Compensation - 07/
99982950 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $29.21
Tax - 07/28/23
99982954 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $247.33
07/28/23
99982957 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $42.40
GROUP 07/28/23
99982962 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $3.52
Compensation - 07/28/23
99982963 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $2.00
GROUP 07/28/23
99982965 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $952.00
07/28/23
99982969 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $8,945.35
GROUP 07/28/23
99982975 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $44,064.37
07/28/23
99982977 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $635.55
Compensation - 07/28/23
99982980 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $40.00

GROUP

07/28/23
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BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-110-000-00-00-00-000 General Fund - PSDLAF #1014066662
99982983 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $51,795.82
07/28/23
99982985 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $191,576.56
07/28/23
99982988 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $19,650.68
07/28/23
99982995 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $4,157.44
07/28/23
99982997 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,534.28
Tax - 07/28/23
99983007 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retirement Sabbatical $1,615.88
7.50% - 07/28/23
99983012 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $31.50
GROUP 07/17/23
99983016 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $1,085.05
07/17/23
99983018 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $2.23
Compensation - 07/17/23
99983022 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-010-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - Local Wage Tax - $8,626.46
GROUP 07/14/23
99983028 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% - $42,320.90
07/14/23
99983030 09/30/23 PA UC FUND 10-0462-013-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PA Unemployment $616.15
Compensation - 07/14/23
99983033 09/30/23 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0462-014-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - LS Tax Parkside - $36.00
GROUP 07/14/23
99983037 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-E-8.0% - $48,852.14
07/14/23
99983039 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-D 7.5% - $186,699.65
07/14/23
99983042 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-F-10.8% - $18,960.06
07/14/23
99983047 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retire-T-C-6.25% - $4,156.00
07/14/23
99983049 09/30/23 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 10-0462-009-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYEE - PHILADELPHIA Wage $1,450.88
Tax - 07/14/23
99983059 09/30/23 PSERS 10-5800-230-000-00-00-00-000 EMPLOYER - Retirement Sabbatical $1,615.88
7.50% - 07/14/23
*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals *** Bank Account Total 4,285,079.86



Date: 10/20/23 Penn-Delco School District

Time:15:51:56 Check Listing 2023-2024
Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23
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BARO047k
Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  10-0101-400-000-00-00-00-000 TD Bank - Investment Acct #2
00001024 10/06/23 UNITED CONCORDIA 10-5800-212-000-00-00-00-000 Dental Insurance $21,274.01
00001025 10/13/23 DEL CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10-5800-216-000-00-00-00-000 Prescription Insurance $102,228.59
HEALTHCARE TRUST

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals ***

Bank Account Total $123,502.60



Date: 10/20/23 Penn-Delco School District Page: 37

Time:15:51:56 Check Listing 2023-2024 BARO047k
Check Dates 09/29/23 - 10/26/23 Check # 00000001 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount

Bank Account:  32-0101-400-000-00-00-00-000 PLGIT Capital Reserve Acct x2062
00001011 10/04/23 S. J. THOMAS COMPANY, INC. 32-4200-450-182-30-80-00-000 Existing Site Improvement Services - $13,828.73
Construction Services
32-4200-450-182-30-80-00-000 Existing Site Improvement Services - $160,460.55
Construction Services
Check Total $174,289.28
00001012 10/18/23 UNITED STATES ROOFING 32-4600-450-179-00-00-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $27,675.00
CORPORATION Construction Services
32-4600-450-179-00-00-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $5,625.00
Construction Services
Check Total $33,300.00
00001013 10/18/23 G. D. HOUTMAN & SON, INC. 32-4400-330-182-30-80-00-000 Architecture And Engineering Servic - $5,131.88
Other Professional Ser
00001014 10/26/23 UNITED STATES ROOFING 32-4600-450-179-00-00-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $70,238.50
CORPORATION Construction Services

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals *** Bank Account Total $282,959.66
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BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  39-0101-300-000-00-00-00-000 Cash - PLGIT - 2017 Bond Proceeds
00001078 10/18/23 COOK'S SERVICE CO, INC. 39-4600-450-166-30-80-00-998 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $63,140.00
Construction Services
00001079 10/18/23 GAUDELLI BROS. 39-4600-450-174-30-80-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $296,363.92

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals ***

Construction Services

Bank Account Total $359,503.92
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Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account:  39-0101-400-000-00-00-00-000 Cash - PLGIT - 2019 Bond Proceeds
00001116 10/18/23 GAUDELLI BROS. 39-4600-450-174-30-80-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $6,495.41
Construction Services
00001117 10/18/23 JOHN S. MCMANUS INC 39-4600-450-174-30-80-00-000 Existing Building Improvements Serv - $5,500.00

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals ***

Construction Services

Bank Account Total $11,995.41
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BARO047k

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account: 51-0100-200-000-00-00-00-000 Cafeteria Fund
00001026 10/16/23 CHARTWELLS SCHOOL DINING 51-3100-570-000-00-00-00-000 Food Service Management $91,515.32
SERVICES
00001027 10/16/23 CHARTWELLS SCHOOL DINING 51-3100-570-000-00-00-00-000 Food Service Management $67,537.36
SERVICES
00051174 09/29/23 FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICE 51-3100-432-000-00-00-00-000 Food Services - Repairs And $399.50
Maintenance Services
51-3100-432-000-00-00-00-000 Food Services - Repairs And $583.95
Maintenance Services
Check Total $983.45
00051175 10/04/23 FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICE 51-3100-432-000-00-00-00-000 Food Services - Repairs And $623.20
Maintenance Services
00051176 10/18/23 FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICE 51-3100-432-000-00-00-00-000 Food Services - Repairs And $273.17

*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals ***

Maintenance Services

Bank Account Total

$160,932.50
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Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Check Amount
Bank Account: 81-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000 PENN-DELCO SCHOOL DISTRICT
00087978 09/29/23 NASSP 81-0496-000-000-80-14-00-000 HONOR SOCIETY - SUN VALLEY $56.49
00087979 09/29/23 SALVATORE CARMOLINGO 81-0496-000-000-80-98-00-000 CLASS OF 2024 $700.00
00087980 10/04/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  81-0496-000-000-70-71-00-000 BLUE TEAM 6TH - NORTHLEY $59.95
81-0496-000-000-80-07-00-000 DRAMA CLUB - SUN VALLEY $53.31
81-0496-000-000-80-72-00-000 CLASS OF 2026 $116.00
81-0496-000-000-80-72-00-000 CLASS OF 2026 $32.99
Check Total $262.25
00087981 10/04/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 81-0496-000-000-80-03-00-000 STUDENT STORE - SUN VALLEY $128.82
00087982 10/04/23 OFFICE BASICS INC 81-0496-000-000-80-14-00-000 HONOR SOCIETY - SUN VALLEY $157.92
00087983 10/04/23 SNEAKPEAK LLC 81-0496-000-000-80-73-00-000 CLASS OF 2027 $592.20
81-0496-000-000-80-98-00-000 CLASS OF 2024 $704.00
Check Total $1,296.20
00087984 10/04/23 WISE ORIGINALS 81-0496-000-000-80-98-00-000 CLASS OF 2024 $367.00
00087985 10/11/23 GIANT FOOD STORES, INC. 81-0496-000-000-70-16-00-000 NORTHLEY NAVIGATORS $147.84
81-0496-000-000-80-03-00-000 STUDENT STORE - SUN VALLEY $74.97
Check Total $222.81
00087986 10/11/23 GOLF CAR SPECIALITIES, LLC 81-0496-000-000-80-01-00-000 STUDENT BODY ACTIVITIES $12,045.00
00087987 10/11/23 PRETZEL BOYS 81-0496-000-000-70-79-00-000 ARCHERY CLUB $306.00
81-0496-000-000-80-98-00-000 CLASS OF 2024 $252.00
Check Total $558.00
00087988 10/18/23 ASTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 81-0496-000-000-80-98-00-000 CLASS OF 2024 $720.00
DEPARTMENT

00087989 10/18/23 PDSD-CAFETERIA ACCOUNT  81-0496-000-000-80-71-00-000 SVHS PBIS Team $52.90
*** NOTE: Voided check amounts are not added to the totals *** Bank Account Total $16,567.39
Fund Totals 10-->4443899.81 32-->282959.66 39-->371499.33 51-->160932.50 81-->16567.39 Report Total $5,275,858.69
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PENN-DELCO SCHOOL DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT

SEPTEMBER 2023

As August 31, 2023 Penn Delco's balance was $ 57,905,061
During September 2023:
